containing the salient features of the financial statements of the Company’s subsidiaries and associate 
company in the prescribed Form AOC-1 is attached as Annexure A to this Report. 

11. Share Capital 

a. During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company was increased from 
₹9,50,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Fifty Lakhs only) to ₹55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores 
only) in EGM held on 31st March 2025.   

b. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased from 
₹6,89,89,400/- to ₹7,83,03,400/- pursuant to the allotment of 9,31,400 equity shares of ₹10/- each at a 
premium of ₹315/- per share, through the Private Placement process, in accordance with the special